
SchA

1. Braun Yanik 2003 TSG Haßloch 34,56 31,73 25,46 91,75 m

mJB

1. Lux Dennis 2001 TSG Haßloch 31,45 30,09 28,44 89,98 m

2. Füßer Thomas 2001 TSG Haßloch 25,75 23,46 23,46 72,67 m

aK Braun Yanik 2003 TSG Haßloch 31,73 25,46 23,18 80,37 m

mJB-Mannschaft

1. TSG Haßloch Lux - Füßer - Braun 243,02 m

mJA

1. Adams Mike 1999 TSG Haßloch 33,06 28,72 26,16 87,94 m

aK Lux Dennis 2001 TSG Haßloch 30,09 28,72 23,06 81,87 m

aK Füßer Thomas 2001 TSG Haßloch 25,66 23,46 22,19 71,31 m

mJA-Mannschaft

1. TSG Haßloch Adams - Lux - Füßer 241,12 m

MHK 1,50 kg 1,75 kg 2,00 kg

1. Bub Daniel 1994 TSG Haßloch 38,44 36,59 33,20 108,23 m

2. Hochgürtel Christian 1985 TSG Haßloch 33,95 28,84 30,90 93,69 m

3. Schiele Hans-Jürgen 1965 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 34,12 30,47 27,38 91,97 m

4. Gehrum Stefan 1961 TSG Haßloch 30,85 29,28 27,33 87,46 m

5. Lutter Dr. Klaus 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 30,22 28,83 26,59 85,64 m

6. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 26,64 24,67 21,78 73,09 m

7. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 TV 1861 Neu-Isenburg 24,79 23,82 21,43 70,04 m

MHK-Mannschaft

1. TSG Haßloch Bub - Hochgürtel - Gehrum 289,38 m

2. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Schiele, H.-J. - Lutter - Gundermann 250,70 m

Deutsche LSW-Meisterschaften
im Stand-Diskus-Dreikampf (LSW-Diskurama)

am 14. Oktober 2018 in Haßloch



M 20 1,50 kg 1,75 kg 2,00 kg

1. Bub Daniel 1994 TSG Haßloch 38,44 36,59 33,20 108,23 m

aK Hochgürtel Christian 1985 TSG Haßloch 33,95 28,84 30,90 93,69 m

aK Gehrum Stefan 1961 TSG Haßloch 30,85 29,28 27,33 87,46 m

M 20-Mannschaft

1. TSG Haßloch Bub - Hochgürtel - Gehrum 289,38 m

M 30 1,50 kg 1,75 kg 2,00 kg

1. Hochgürtel Christian 1985 TSG Haßloch 33,95 28,84 30,90 93,69 m

M 50 1,25 kg 1,50 kg 1,75 kg

1. Schiele Hans-Jürgen 1965 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 37,62 34,12 30,47 102,21 m

aK Lutter Dr. Klaus 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 32,04 29,70 28,02 89,76

aK Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 27,58 26,12 21,96 75,66 m

M 50-Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Schiele, H.-J. - Lutter - Azzola 267,63 m

M 55 1,25 kg 1,50 kg 1,75 kg

1. Gehrum Stefan 1961 TSG Haßloch 34,84 30,85 29,28 94,97 m

2. Azzola Richardo 1961 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 27,63 26,25 24,01 77,89 m

3. Schabinger Hans-Peter 1962 TV 1861 Neu-Isenburg 27,65 24,79 23,82 76,26 m

aK Jakob Günther 1944 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 24,12 ogV ogV 24,12 m

aK Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 29,04 26,64 24,67 80,35 m

M 55-Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Azzola - Jakob - Gundermann 182,36 m

M 60 1,00 kg 1,25 kg 1,50 kg

1. Lutter Dr. Klaus 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 34,38 32,07 30,22 96,67 m

2. Gundermann Norbert 1956 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 33,01 29,04 26,64 88,69 m

aK Büttler Kurt 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 29,33 26,68 ogV 56,01 m

M 60-Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Lutter - Gundermann - Büttler 241,37 m



M 70 0,75 kg 1,00 kg 1,25 kg

1. Klingler Roland 1946 LG Bliestal 34,52 34,13 30,06 98,71 m

2. Büttler Kurt 1946 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 32,84 31,24 27,60 91,68 m

3. Jakob Günther 1944 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 29,92 27,65 24,12 81,69 m

aK Ellenberger Dr. Johannes 1935 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 21,55 19,88 17,54 58,97 m

M 70-Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Büttler - Jakob - Ellenberger 232,34 m

M 75 0,75 kg 1,00 kg 1,25 kg

1. Umsunst Egon 1942 TV Udenheim 20,48 20,96 21,30 62,74 m

M 80 0,75 kg 1,00 kg 1,25 kg

1. Gassmann Toni 1935 TV 1864 Pforzheim 29,91 26,46 26,48 82,85 m

2. Ellenberger Dr. Johannes 1935 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 21,55 19,88 17,54 58,97 m

3. Brandt Wolfgang 1938 TV 1861 Neu-Isenburg 20,28 17,57 16,48 54,33 m

4. Kreit Erich 1936 TuS Gabsheim 19,40 16,87 16,61 52,88 m

WHK 0,75 kg 1,00 kg 1,25 kg

1. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 TV 1861 Neu-Isenburg 27,12 24,51 22,01 73,64 m

2. Schiele Ulrike 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 25,19 22,68 20,72 68,59 m

3. Oppermann Katrin 1956 TSG Haßloch 20,88 20,03 16,41 57,32 m

4. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,88 15,51 14,34 47,73 m

5. Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,06 13,42 12,69 41,17 m

6. Baumann Annemarie 1967 TSV Amicicia Viernheim 17,68 o.g.V. 14,06 31,74 m

WHK-Mannschaft

1. RKS Poenix Mutterstadt Schiele, U. - Fuchs - Müller 157,49 m

W 45 0,75 kg 1,00 kg 1,25 kg

1. Schiele Ulrike 1970 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 25,19 22,68 20,72 68,59 m

aK Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,88 15,51 14,34 47,73 m

aK Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,06 13,42 12,69 41,17 m

W 45-Mannschaft

1. RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt Schiele, U. - Fuchs - Müller 157,49 m



W 50 0,75 kg 1,00 kg 1,25 kg

1. Wrzesniok Kornelia 1966 TV 1861 Neu-Isenburg 27,12 24,51 22,01 73,64 m

2. Baumann Annemarie 1967 TSV Amicicia Viernheim 17,68 o.g.V. 14,06 31,74 m

W 60 0,75 kg 1,00 kg 1,25 kg

1. Oppermann Katrin 1956 TSG Haßloch 20,88 20,03 16,41 57,32 m

W 65 0,75 kg 1,00 kg 1,25 kg

1. Fuchs Sigrid 1952 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 17,88 15,51 14,34 47,73 m

W 75 0,75 kg 1,00 kg 1,25 kg

1. Müller Ishild 1940 RKS Phoenix Mutterstadt 15,06 13,42 12,69 41,17 m


